



A.S.No.954 of 2005
and CMP.No.17676 of 2005

WEB COPY

G.ARUL MURUGAN, J.

Earlier, this Court issued a fresh notice to the respondent and also permitted private notice by an order dated 13.06.2023. The appellant was directed to file the affidavit of service and if it is not filed on the next hearing date, the case will be dealt with appropriately.

2. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant and no affidavit of service has been filed as directed by this Hon'ble Court. To provide one more opportunity to the appellant, the matter will be posted after two weeks.

30.10.2023

(1/2)

drl



WEB COPY



G.ARUL MURUGAN, J.

drl

A.S.No.954 of 2005
and CMP.No.17676 of 2005

30.10.2023