



A.S.No.954 of 2005

S.SOUNTHAR,J.

WEB COPY

Notice sent to the sole respondent was returned with an endorsement “No such Sidha Colony” in Pelamedu, Coimbatore. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the address of the respondent is wrongly mentioned as No.18, Sidha Colony instead of “Chithra Colony”. Hence, fresh notice to correct address for respondent returnable by 24.10.2025.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to pay batta for taking notice to the parties on or before 10.10.2025, failing which, the petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

3. In case of payment of batta within the time stipulated, the Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the correct address of the respondent returnable by 24.10.2025.

4. List the matter on 24.10.2025.

08.10.2025

ub