



A.S.No.954 of 2005
and
C.M.P.No.17676 of 2005

WEB COPY

K.KUMARESH BABU, J.

On 08.10.2025, this Court had directed issuance of fresh notice to the correct address of the respondent, with a further direction that batta should be paid by the appellant on or before 10.10.2025, failing which, the appeal would stand dismissed automatically.

2. From the Court records, it could be seen that the appellant had paid batta on 09.10.2025 in S.R.No.40057. Further, a note has been put up in the notice form, stating that the batta enclosures are due even though this Court finds that the aforesaid batta has already been paid pursuant to the order dated 08.10.2025.

3. The Registry is directed to issue notice on the respondent pursuant to the batta in S.R.No.40057 dated 09.10.2025, returnable by 05.06.2026. Private Notice is also permitted.

4. List the matter on 05.06.2026.

21.04.2026

kak